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Supplementary Table 4. Behavioral performances of the TCC and CON groups at pre- and post-tests for the female participants (n=33) 
 TCC group (n=15)  CON group (n=18)  

Between-grou
p differences 

at pre-test 

Between-group 
differences at 

post-test 
 

Pre-test 
mean 
(SD) 

Post-test 
mean 
(SD) 

Within- 
group 

differences 
 

Pre-test 
mean 
(SD) 

Post-test  
mean 
(SD) 

Within- 
group 

differences 

 

Task-switching function 

IEDerrors 
27.9 

(13.2) 
17.6 
(9.8)  

0.010* 
 25.8 

(15.8) 
28.2 

(13.9) 
0.086 

 
0.717 0.023 

Physical functions 

Knee extensor strength 
(kg) 

21.4  
(5.3) 

28.6 
(6.4)  

<0.001† 
 22.7  

(3.8) 
24.6  
(3.7)  

0.023 
 

0.429 0.030 

6MWT (m) 
457.4 
(65.6) 

502.0 

(63.0)  
 0.001‡ 

 489.1 
(49.4) 

485.1 
(48.1) 

0.600 
 

0.193 0.286 

6MWT, Six-Minute Walk Test; CON, control group; IEDerrors, total errors of Intra/Extra-dimensional set shift test; SD, standard deviation; 
TCC, Tai Chi Chuan group.  

*p < 0.025: significant within-group differences between pre- and post-test IEDerrors using Wilcoxon signed-rank tests for the TCC group. 

†p < 0.0125: significant within-group differences between pre- and post-test knee extensor strength using paired-t test for the TCC group.  

‡p < 0.0125: significant within-group differences between pre- and post-test 6MWT using Wilcoxon signed-rank test for the TCC group.  

 


