Supplementary Table 4. Behavioral performances of the TCC and CON groups at pre- and post-tests for the female participants (n=33)

	TCC group (n=15)			CON group (n=18)			Dotreson ones	Dotreson ones
	Pre-test	Post-test	Within-	Pre-test	Post-test	Within-	Between-grou p differences	Between-group differences at
	mean	mean	group	mean	mean	group	at pre-test	post-test
	(SD)	(SD)	differences	(SD)	(SD)	differences	at pre-test	posi-test
Task-switching function								
$\operatorname{IED}_{\operatorname{errors}}$	27.9	17.6	$0.010^*$	25.8	28.2	0.086	0.717	0.023
	(13.2)	(9.8)		(15.8)	(13.9)			
Physical functions								
Knee extensor strength	21.4	28.6	<0.001 <sup>†</sup>	22.7	24.6	0.023	0.429	0.030
(kg)	(5.3)	(6.4)		(3.8)	(3.7)			
6MWT (m)	457.4	502.0	$0.001^{\ddagger}$	489.1	485.1	0.600	0.193	0.286
	(65.6)	(63.0)		(49.4)	(48.1)			

6MWT, Six-Minute Walk Test; CON, control group; IED<sub>errors</sub>, total errors of Intra/Extra-dimensional set shift test; SD, standard deviation; TCC, Tai Chi Chuan group.

<sup>\*</sup>p < 0.025: significant within-group differences between pre- and post-test IED<sub>errors</sub> using Wilcoxon signed-rank tests for the TCC group.

 $<sup>^{\</sup>dagger}p < 0.0125$ : significant within-group differences between pre- and post-test knee extensor strength using paired-t test for the TCC group.

p < 0.0125: significant within-group differences between pre- and post-test 6MWT using Wilcoxon signed-rank test for the TCC group.